
Richwood Gun & Game Club - IDPA Match - March 26, 2016

RGGC members listed in Red

CDP
ESP
SSP
CCP
REV
BUG

Most Accurate
High Senior

High Distinguished Senior
High Junior
High Lady

High LEO/Military
High RGGC Member

1st Gun Run          
Shooter

IDPA 
Number Division Class Total

Total 
Points & 
Penalties

Total 
Points 
Down

Total Sec 
in        

Penalties
#1 Time #1 Points 

Down
#1 Penalty 
Total Sec

#1 Hallway 
of Horrors #2 Time #2 Points 

Down
#2 Penalty 
Total Sec

#2 Easter 
Bad Egg 

Hunt
#3 Time #3 Points 

Down
#3 Penalty 
Total Sec

#3 Just Plain 
Fun #4 Time #4 Points 

Down
#4 Penalty 
Total Sec

#4 Attack 
Dog

Scores By Division & 
Time

Tad Takeuchi A26852 CDP SS 78.59 6.50 13 0 20.12 3 0 21.62 23.23 2 0 24.23 17.38 5 0 19.88 11.36 3 0 12.86
Robert Willis CDP UN 118.01 2.00 4 0 27.63 1 0 28.13 45.41 0 0 45.41 22.21 3 0 23.71 20.76 0 0 20.76

Mike Duckworth A45255 CDP MM 144.34 14.00 22 3 40.77 7 3 47.27 40.96 12 0 46.96 27.59 2 0 28.59 21.02 1 0 21.52
Larry Davis CDP UN 192.25 15.00 30 0 42.64 6 0 45.64 38.44 8 0 42.44 66.31 9 0 70.81 29.86 7 0 33.36

Josh Wilcoxon A57298 ESP EX 79.10 11.00 22 0 20.33 2 0 21.33 20.15 6 0 23.15 15.14 6 0 18.14 12.48 8 0 16.48
Scott Miller A334873 ESP MM 96.20 9.50 19 0 28.27 7 0 31.77 26.31 0 0 26.31 19.12 8 0 23.12 13.00 4 0 15.00

Jon Santini, Jr A22696 ESP MM 107.33 9.50 19 0 28.36 10 0 33.36 29.28 2 0 30.28 21.30 5 0 23.80 18.89 2 0 19.89
Jason Roth ESP UN 112.42 7.50 15 0 28.58 5 0 31.08 29.83 0 0 29.83 26.00 4 0 28.00 20.51 6 0 23.51
Josh Clark ESP UN 121.14 11.00 16 3 32.99 1 0 33.49 37.34 6 3 43.34 23.04 6 0 26.04 16.77 3 0 18.27

Brenneke Wilcoxon A968036 ESP MM 131.25 17.50 29 3 41.21 4 3 46.21 29.03 4 0 31.03 21.08 15 0 28.58 22.43 6 0 25.43
Judy Ormeroid A27032 ESP SS 132.47 11.50 23 0 45.11 14 0 52.11 32.72 0 0 32.72 26.59 7 0 30.09 16.55 2 0 17.55
Keith Mangine ESP UN 137.25 9.00 12 3 39.31 6 0 42.31 36.72 4 3 41.72 28.81 2 0 29.81 23.41 0 0 23.41
Dustin Hannay A593328 ESP UN 137.49 12.00 24 0 42.57 4 0 44.57 39.69 6 0 42.69 23.78 8 0 27.78 19.45 6 0 22.45
Amber Hannay A915068 ESP UN 173.00 12.50 25 0 45.78 8 0 49.78 49.86 2 0 50.86 32.24 10 0 37.24 32.62 5 0 35.12

Daryl Friesen A299721 SSP UN 84.62 9.50 19 0 22.82 5 0 25.32 22.71 2 0 23.71 16.47 9 0 20.97 13.12 3 0 14.62
Jonathan Zimmerman SSP UN 85.68 1.00 2 0 26.77 1 0 27.27 26.04 0 0 26.04 18.74 1 0 19.24 13.13 0 0 13.13

Steve Oppy A932741 SSP UN 87.02 15.50 31 0 21.89 15 0 29.39 21.63 0 0 21.63 14.07 14 0 21.07 13.93 2 0 14.93
Brian Reedy A429490 SSP UN 88.15 2.50 5 0 23.28 2 0 24.28 26.56 1 0 27.06 20.19 1 0 20.69 15.62 1 0 16.12
Mike Brugler A672332 SSP UN 93.85 3.50 7 0 30.16 2 0 31.16 27.11 3 0 28.61 17.93 2 0 18.93 15.15 0 0 15.15

Mike McDowell SSP UN 96.23 7.00 14 0 25.42 3 0 26.92 24.51 1 0 25.01 20.53 9 0 25.03 18.77 1 0 19.27
John Hilton A48792 SSP SS 104.90 5.00 10 0 26.77 1 0 27.27 29.80 2 0 30.80 26.99 5 0 29.49 16.34 2 0 17.34

Beth Duckworth A53441 SSP NV 107.50 15.50 31 0 28.80 10 0 33.80 25.62 7 0 29.12 22.70 6 0 25.70 14.88 8 0 18.88
George Ferguson A54273 SSP MM 108.83 9.50 13 3 28.67 1 3 32.17 36.12 1 0 36.62 18.73 5 0 21.23 15.81 6 0 18.81
Steve Ormeroid A25973 SSP SS 110.18 12.00 18 3 29.49 2 0 30.49 33.13 7 0 36.63 20.62 6 0 23.62 14.94 3 3 19.44

Curtis Tutak SSP UN 120.31 10.50 21 0 33.70 6 0 36.70 30.51 7 0 34.01 25.46 6 0 28.46 20.14 2 0 21.14
Jonathan Knaur A36720 SSP MM 122.27 4.50 9 0 36.81 1 0 37.31 36.74 1 0 37.24 25.39 6 0 28.39 18.83 1 0 19.33

Shaun Bailey SSP UN 128.13 12.00 12 6 38.87 4 6 46.87 34.96 2 0 35.96 22.38 6 0 25.38 19.92 0 0 19.92
Adam White A798005 SSP UN 134.52 12.50 25 0 38.17 4 0 40.17 38.01 2 0 39.01 27.77 17 0 36.27 18.07 2 0 19.07

Pat Miller A310954 SSP UN 137.94 12.50 25 0 40.56 5 0 43.06 40.66 8 0 44.66 23.66 8 0 27.66 20.56 4 0 22.56
Arthur Brown A41131 SSP MM 138.58 10.00 20 0 39.39 3 0 40.89 36.98 2 0 37.98 28.45 12 0 34.45 23.76 3 0 25.26
Ron Boylan SSP UN 145.73 14.00 28 0 35.12 15 0 42.62 39.57 5 0 42.07 26.81 7 0 30.31 30.23 1 0 30.73

Joel LeMaster SSP UN 149.65 46.00 62 15 30.40 12 5 41.40 34.62 26 10 57.62 22.00 13 0 28.50 16.63 11 0 22.13
Jarrett Griggs SSP UN 154.20 9.00 12 3 52.48 0 3 55.48 35.75 9 0 40.25 31.82 1 0 32.32 25.15 2 0 26.15
Clifton Ching SSP UN 156.68 31.50 43 10 37.38 1 0 37.88 36.88 25 10 59.38 31.49 12 0 37.49 19.43 5 0 21.93

Sarah Zimmerman SSP UN 156.87 15.00 30 0 51.53 7 0 55.03 35.47 9 0 39.97 31.71 7 0 35.21 23.16 7 0 26.66
Matt Williamson SSP UN 163.74 16.00 32 0 45.39 10 0 50.39 55.22 0 0 55.22 25.28 15 0 32.78 21.85 7 0 25.35
Gardner Watkins SSP UN 166.83 11.00 22 0 49.05 10 0 54.05 41.73 2 0 42.73 32.68 8 0 36.68 32.37 2 0 33.37

Joe Harris SSP UN 169.76 34.50 69 0 53.64 9 0 58.14 37.84 7 0 41.34 20.51 47 0 44.01 23.27 6 0 26.27
Michael Farrar SSP UN 170.76 48.00 84 6 40.32 26 6 59.32 35.19 5 0 37.69 26.78 35 0 44.28 20.47 18 0 29.47
Martin Durkin SSP UN 186.57 19.50 39 0 57.18 9 0 61.68 43.29 4 0 45.29 41.74 22 0 52.74 24.86 4 0 26.86

Jason McDonald SSP UN 188.98 15.50 31 0 49.84 7 0 53.34 52.31 10 0 57.31 35.19 9 0 39.69 36.14 5 0 38.64
Tad Sullivan SSP UN 210.10 31.50 53 5 58.40 10 0 63.40 54.04 2 0 55.04 35.22 21 0 45.72 30.94 20 5 45.94
Jenna Bailey SSP UN 241.00 17.00 34 0 73.42 7 0 76.92 55.59 17 0 64.09 38.86 8 0 42.86 56.13 2 0 57.13

Jon Santini, III SSP UN 392.95 42.00 84 0 107.47 12 0 113.47 109.84 14 0 116.84 69.20 42 0 90.20 64.44 16 0 72.44

Ben Blagg CCP UN 105.15 7.50 15 0 21.23 9 0 25.73 28.92 0 0 28.92 23.51 6 0 26.51 23.99 0 0 23.99
Matt Wilcox CCP UN 135.88 21.50 33 5 35.59 5 0 38.09 39.94 16 5 52.94 20.12 9 0 24.62 18.73 3 0 20.23
Mike Cheney CCP UN 150.11 15.50 25 3 46.70 6 3 52.70 32.76 4 0 34.76 31.83 10 0 36.83 23.32 5 0 25.82
Grant Stoner CCP UN 208.40 34.00 52 8 38.64 5 0 41.14 58.40 18 5 72.40 35.82 19 3 48.32 41.54 10 0 46.54

Jim Zorn CCP UN 210.82 11.00 22 0 67.12 10 0 72.12 58.95 5 0 61.45 43.98 5 0 46.48 29.77 2 0 30.77
Jason Comstock CCP UN 214.11 68.00 92 22 38.21 18 8 55.21 38.30 26 5 56.30 42.98 38 3 64.98 26.62 10 6 37.62

Max Watkins BUG UN 152.18 31.50 43 10 47.18 25 5 64.68 29.21 15 5 41.71 21.98 0 0 21.98 22.31 3 0 23.81
John Wadsworth BUG MM 217.22 45.50 81 5 41.32 27 5 59.82 67.02 8 0 71.02 25.76 29 0 40.26 37.62 17 0 46.12

Max Watkins

Winner's List
Division Champions

Tad Takeuchi
Josh Wilcoxon
Daryl Friesen

Ben Blagg
Robert Beck, Jr.

Special Champions
Jonathan Zimmerman (2)

Brenneke Wilcoxon
Beth Duckworth

Daryl Friesen
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1st Gun Run          
Shooter

IDPA 
Number Division Class Total

Total 
Points & 
Penalties

Total 
Points 
Down

Total Sec 
in        

Penalties
#1 Time #1 Points 

Down
#1 Penalty 
Total Sec

#1 Hallway 
of Horrors #2 Time #2 Points 

Down
#2 Penalty 
Total Sec

#2 Easter 
Bad Egg 

Hunt
#3 Time #3 Points 

Down
#3 Penalty 
Total Sec

#3 Just Plain 
Fun #4 Time #4 Points 

Down
#4 Penalty 
Total Sec

#4 Attack 
Dog

Adam Davis BUG UN 228.47 30.00 50 5 63.42 10 0 68.42 50.19 15 5 62.69 38.51 13 0 45.01 46.35 12 0 52.35
Michele Brown BUG UN 329.03 36.00 48 12 118.76 12 3 127.76 81.05 6 6 90.05 49.79 20 3 62.79 43.43 10 0 48.43

Robert Beck, Jr. A762074 REV MM 157.83 27.00 44 5 37.40 2 0 38.40 49.77 10 0 54.77 20.20 13 0 26.70 23.46 19 5 37.96

Alexandria Meddles NFC UN 192.99 59.00 88 15 51.10 16 5 64.10 35.95 43 10 67.45 25.59 16 0 33.59 21.35 13 0 27.85
Tim Comstock NFC UN 249.09 73.50 117 15 75.23 26 0 88.23 35.57 31 10 61.07 36.25 30 0 51.25 28.54 30 5 48.54

Scores by Time Only
Tad Takeuchi A26852 CDP SS 78.59 6.50 13 0 20.12 3 0 21.62 23.23 2 0 24.23 17.38 5 0 19.88 11.36 3 0 12.86
Josh Wilcoxon A57298 ESP EX 79.10 11.00 22 0 20.33 2 0 21.33 20.15 6 0 23.15 15.14 6 0 18.14 12.48 8 0 16.48
Daryl Friesen A299721 SSP UN 84.62 9.50 19 0 22.82 5 0 25.32 22.71 2 0 23.71 16.47 9 0 20.97 13.12 3 0 14.62

Jonathan Zimmerman SSP UN 85.68 1.00 2 0 26.77 1 0 27.27 26.04 0 0 26.04 18.74 1 0 19.24 13.13 0 0 13.13
Steve Oppy A932741 SSP UN 87.02 15.50 31 0 21.89 15 0 29.39 21.63 0 0 21.63 14.07 14 0 21.07 13.93 2 0 14.93
Brian Reedy A429490 SSP UN 88.15 2.50 5 0 23.28 2 0 24.28 26.56 1 0 27.06 20.19 1 0 20.69 15.62 1 0 16.12
Mike Brugler A672332 SSP UN 93.85 3.50 7 0 30.16 2 0 31.16 27.11 3 0 28.61 17.93 2 0 18.93 15.15 0 0 15.15
Scott Miller A334873 ESP MM 96.20 9.50 19 0 28.27 7 0 31.77 26.31 0 0 26.31 19.12 8 0 23.12 13.00 4 0 15.00

Mike McDowell SSP UN 96.23 7.00 14 0 25.42 3 0 26.92 24.51 1 0 25.01 20.53 9 0 25.03 18.77 1 0 19.27
John Hilton A48792 SSP SS 104.90 5.00 10 0 26.77 1 0 27.27 29.80 2 0 30.80 26.99 5 0 29.49 16.34 2 0 17.34
Ben Blagg CCP UN 105.15 7.50 15 0 21.23 9 0 25.73 28.92 0 0 28.92 23.51 6 0 26.51 23.99 0 0 23.99

Jon Santini, Jr A22696 ESP MM 107.33 9.50 19 0 28.36 10 0 33.36 29.28 2 0 30.28 21.30 5 0 23.80 18.89 2 0 19.89
Beth Duckworth A53441 SSP NV 107.50 15.50 31 0 28.80 10 0 33.80 25.62 7 0 29.12 22.70 6 0 25.70 14.88 8 0 18.88

George Ferguson A54273 SSP MM 108.83 9.50 13 3 28.67 1 3 32.17 36.12 1 0 36.62 18.73 5 0 21.23 15.81 6 0 18.81
Steve Ormeroid A25973 SSP SS 110.18 12.00 18 3 29.49 2 0 30.49 33.13 7 0 36.63 20.62 6 0 23.62 14.94 3 3 19.44

Jason Roth ESP UN 112.42 7.50 15 0 28.58 5 0 31.08 29.83 0 0 29.83 26.00 4 0 28.00 20.51 6 0 23.51
Robert Willis CDP UN 118.01 2.00 4 0 27.63 1 0 28.13 45.41 0 0 45.41 22.21 3 0 23.71 20.76 0 0 20.76
Curtis Tutak SSP UN 120.31 10.50 21 0 33.70 6 0 36.70 30.51 7 0 34.01 25.46 6 0 28.46 20.14 2 0 21.14
Josh Clark ESP UN 121.14 11.00 16 3 32.99 1 0 33.49 37.34 6 3 43.34 23.04 6 0 26.04 16.77 3 0 18.27

Jonathan Knaur A36720 SSP MM 122.27 4.50 9 0 36.81 1 0 37.31 36.74 1 0 37.24 25.39 6 0 28.39 18.83 1 0 19.33
Shaun Bailey SSP UN 128.13 12.00 12 6 38.87 4 6 46.87 34.96 2 0 35.96 22.38 6 0 25.38 19.92 0 0 19.92

Brenneke Wilcoxon A968036 ESP MM 131.25 17.50 29 3 41.21 4 3 46.21 29.03 4 0 31.03 21.08 15 0 28.58 22.43 6 0 25.43
Judy Ormeroid A27032 ESP SS 132.47 11.50 23 0 45.11 14 0 52.11 32.72 0 0 32.72 26.59 7 0 30.09 16.55 2 0 17.55
Adam White A798005 SSP UN 134.52 12.50 25 0 38.17 4 0 40.17 38.01 2 0 39.01 27.77 17 0 36.27 18.07 2 0 19.07
Matt Wilcox CCP UN 135.88 21.50 33 5 35.59 5 0 38.09 39.94 16 5 52.94 20.12 9 0 24.62 18.73 3 0 20.23

Keith Mangine ESP UN 137.25 9.00 12 3 39.31 6 0 42.31 36.72 4 3 41.72 28.81 2 0 29.81 23.41 0 0 23.41
Dustin Hannay A593328 ESP UN 137.49 12.00 24 0 42.57 4 0 44.57 39.69 6 0 42.69 23.78 8 0 27.78 19.45 6 0 22.45

Pat Miller A310954 SSP UN 137.94 12.50 25 0 40.56 5 0 43.06 40.66 8 0 44.66 23.66 8 0 27.66 20.56 4 0 22.56
Arthur Brown A41131 SSP MM 138.58 10.00 20 0 39.39 3 0 40.89 36.98 2 0 37.98 28.45 12 0 34.45 23.76 3 0 25.26

Mike Duckworth A45255 CDP MM 144.34 14.00 22 3 40.77 7 3 47.27 40.96 12 0 46.96 27.59 2 0 28.59 21.02 1 0 21.52
Ron Boylan SSP UN 145.73 14.00 28 0 35.12 15 0 42.62 39.57 5 0 42.07 26.81 7 0 30.31 30.23 1 0 30.73

Joel LeMaster SSP UN 149.65 46.00 62 15 30.40 12 5 41.40 34.62 26 10 57.62 22.00 13 0 28.50 16.63 11 0 22.13
Mike Cheney CCP UN 150.11 15.50 25 3 46.70 6 3 52.70 32.76 4 0 34.76 31.83 10 0 36.83 23.32 5 0 25.82
Max Watkins BUG UN 152.18 31.50 43 10 47.18 25 5 64.68 29.21 15 5 41.71 21.98 0 0 21.98 22.31 3 0 23.81
Jarrett Griggs SSP UN 154.20 9.00 12 3 52.48 0 3 55.48 35.75 9 0 40.25 31.82 1 0 32.32 25.15 2 0 26.15
Clifton Ching SSP UN 156.68 31.50 43 10 37.38 1 0 37.88 36.88 25 10 59.38 31.49 12 0 37.49 19.43 5 0 21.93

Sarah Zimmerman SSP UN 156.87 15.00 30 0 51.53 7 0 55.03 35.47 9 0 39.97 31.71 7 0 35.21 23.16 7 0 26.66
Robert Beck, Jr. A762074 REV MM 157.83 27.00 44 5 37.40 2 0 38.40 49.77 10 0 54.77 20.20 13 0 26.70 23.46 19 5 37.96
Matt Williamson SSP UN 163.74 16.00 32 0 45.39 10 0 50.39 55.22 0 0 55.22 25.28 15 0 32.78 21.85 7 0 25.35
Gardner Watkins SSP UN 166.83 11.00 22 0 49.05 10 0 54.05 41.73 2 0 42.73 32.68 8 0 36.68 32.37 2 0 33.37

Joe Harris SSP UN 169.76 34.50 69 0 53.64 9 0 58.14 37.84 7 0 41.34 20.51 47 0 44.01 23.27 6 0 26.27
Michael Farrar SSP UN 170.76 48.00 84 6 40.32 26 6 59.32 35.19 5 0 37.69 26.78 35 0 44.28 20.47 18 0 29.47
Amber Hannay A915068 ESP UN 173.00 12.50 25 0 45.78 8 0 49.78 49.86 2 0 50.86 32.24 10 0 37.24 32.62 5 0 35.12
Martin Durkin SSP UN 186.57 19.50 39 0 57.18 9 0 61.68 43.29 4 0 45.29 41.74 22 0 52.74 24.86 4 0 26.86

Jason McDonald SSP UN 188.98 15.50 31 0 49.84 7 0 53.34 52.31 10 0 57.31 35.19 9 0 39.69 36.14 5 0 38.64
Larry Davis CDP UN 192.25 15.00 30 0 42.64 6 0 45.64 38.44 8 0 42.44 66.31 9 0 70.81 29.86 7 0 33.36

Grant Stoner CCP UN 208.40 34.00 52 8 38.64 5 0 41.14 58.40 18 5 72.40 35.82 19 3 48.32 41.54 10 0 46.54
Tad Sullivan SSP UN 210.10 31.50 53 5 58.40 10 0 63.40 54.04 2 0 55.04 35.22 21 0 45.72 30.94 20 5 45.94

Jim Zorn CCP UN 210.82 11.00 22 0 67.12 10 0 72.12 58.95 5 0 61.45 43.98 5 0 46.48 29.77 2 0 30.77
Jason Comstock CCP UN 214.11 68.00 92 22 38.21 18 8 55.21 38.30 26 5 56.30 42.98 38 3 64.98 26.62 10 6 37.62
John Wadsworth BUG MM 217.22 45.50 81 5 41.32 27 5 59.82 67.02 8 0 71.02 25.76 29 0 40.26 37.62 17 0 46.12

Adam Davis BUG UN 228.47 30.00 50 5 63.42 10 0 68.42 50.19 15 5 62.69 38.51 13 0 45.01 46.35 12 0 52.35
Jenna Bailey SSP UN 241.00 17.00 34 0 73.42 7 0 76.92 55.59 17 0 64.09 38.86 8 0 42.86 56.13 2 0 57.13

Michele Brown BUG UN 329.03 36.00 48 12 118.76 12 3 127.76 81.05 6 6 90.05 49.79 20 3 62.79 43.43 10 0 48.43
Jon Santini, III SSP UN 392.95 42.00 84 0 107.47 12 0 113.47 109.84 14 0 116.84 69.20 42 0 90.20 64.44 16 0 72.44
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